Optimal Engineering Systems, Inc.
6901 Woodley Avenue
Van Nuys, California 91406
U.S.A.
Phone (818) 222-9200
FAX      (818) 436-0446

4  OUTBIT4  Discrete Output 4
5  OUTBIT5  Discrete Output 5
6  OUTBIT6  Discrete Output 6
7  OUTBIT7  Discrete Output 7
8  OUTBIT8  Discrete Output 8
9  GND  +5 VDC Return
10  +5 VDC  +5 VDC
All outputs are CMOS level signals, 10 mA sink and source capability, +5 VDC.
Copyright © 2003 - 2014 Optimal Engineering Systems, Inc.
14
J13, Discrete Output Connection (Optional)
0.1” (2.54 mm) Pitch Header
PIN  NAME  DESCRIPTION
1  OUTBIT9   Discrete Output 9
2  OUTBIT10   Discrete Output 10
3  OUTBIT11  Discrete Output 11
4  OUTBIT12  Discrete Output 12
5  OUTBIT13  Discrete Output 13
6  OUTBIT14  Discrete Output 14
7  OUTBIT15  Discrete Output 15
8  OUTBIT16  Discrete Output 16
9  GND  +5 VDC Return
10  +5 VDC  +5 VDC
All outputs are CMOS level signals, 10 mA sink and source capability, +5 VDC.
J19, Command Port Connection